
d
The City^^estlakeohin
LEGISLATION

CITY OF WESTLAKE, OHIO
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-69:

www.chyofwestlake.org

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID AND

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER

INTO A CONTRACT WITH DIGIOIA

SUBURBAN EXCAVATING FOR THE 2015

WATERLINE REPLACEMENT AND

ROADWAY REHABILITATION FOR

HEDGEWOOD AVENUE AND SMITH

AVENUE, AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to authorization of Council, and the Charter and Ordinances of the
City of Westlake, and after advertisement, the City received three (3) bids for the 2015 Waterhne
Replacement and Roadway Rehabilitation for Hedgewood Avenue and Smith Avenue, in
accordance with the specifications on file in the Office of the Director of Engineering (Bid
tabulation attached hereto as exhibit "A".); and

WHEREAS, after a careful analysis of said bids, the Mayor and the Director of
Engineering recommend the award of said Contract to DiGioia Suburban Excavating; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines the bid proposal of DiGioia Suburban
Excavating is the lowest and best bid proposal; and

WHEREAS, Council hereby accepts the bid of DiGioia Suburban Excavating for said
services and rejects all other bids.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

WESTLAKE, COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA AND STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1: That Council hereby accepts the bid proposal of DiGioia Suburban
Excavating for the 2015 Waterhne Replacement and Roadway Rehabilitation for Hedgewood
Avenue and Smith Avenue and rejects all other bids.

Section 2: That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a
Contract with DiGioia Suburban Excavating for the 2015 Waterhne Replacement and Roadway
Rehabilitation for Hedgewood Avenue and Smith Avenue, in accordance with the bid proposal
and specifications on file in the office of the Director of Engineering.



CITY OF WESTLAKE, OHIO
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-69

PAGE 2

Section 3: That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to issue
warrants of the City of Westlake to DiGioia Suburban Excavating in an amount not to exceed
One Million Nine Hundred Forty-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and Zero
Cents ($1,943,147.00), when approved by the Mayor and the Director of Engineering.

Section 4: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council

concerning and relating to this legislation were adopted in an open meeting of this Councii and
that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal
action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including
Section 10, Article XI of the Charter of the City of Westlake and Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Section5: That this legislation is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
immediately necessary for the preservation of the public health, safety and welfare, and for the
further reason that it is immediately necessary to begin the 2015 Waterhne Replacement and
Roadway Rehabilitation Project, and further provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-
thirds ofallmembers elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its
passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed: 5/2/15

Presented to Mayor: 5/P)/lS
ATTEST:

Denise L. Rosenbaum. Clerk of Council

I, Denise L. Rosenbaum, Clerk of Council of the City of Westlake do
hereby certify that Ordinance/Resolution no. 20lS-fc>9
ad°Pl8_d SJlJiS was duly posted on

SLfSjLS. ' ' and rernaTned posted for aperiod
of 15 days thereafter in not less than 2 of the most public places in
the City as determined by the Charter of said City.

Mfchael F. Killeen

President of Council

Approved:

&)sJDt(

5 /a/is.

Dennis M. Clough, Mayor



BidD»je:MByi,2cIIORDINANCENO2015-69 Pro^e2015WalerUn*..JiaccQieiit&RoadwayRebob,HedgewoodAve&SnifHf*«t-'11>ir^v-'1-'"^'^Vi-/v^

EngineersEstimateSl.900,000.00
OlglotoSubmb»n

DESCRIPTIONUNITIEST.QUANCOCTAIMTITOTALCOST

ROADWAY

Excavation.AsDirected.SC-161C.Y.
170

14.50$2,465.00

EmbankmentConstruction,AsDirected,SC-161C.Y.
30

23.50$705.00

Item204-SubgradeCompaction.AsPerPlan,SC-125S.Y.
975

13.60$13,260.00

CurbRemoved,SC-114LF.
250

4.40$1,100.00

ProofRolling.SC-150Hours88.00$258.00

AdditionalPremiumBackfillasDirected,SC-141C.Y.
50

37.00$1,850.00

TreeRemoved,6"Size,SC-156Ea.157.50$315.00

TreeRemoved,18"Size,SC-156Ea.304.00$3,546.00

TreeRemoved,30"Size,SC-156Ea.919.00$7,352.00

10TreeRemoved,48"Size,SC-156Ea.1838.00$5,514.00

EROSIONCONTROL

11DustControl.SC-128L.S.5297.00$5,297.00

12TemporarySedimentandErosionControl,SC-138L.S.5108.00$5,106.00

DRAINAGE

13RemoveandReinstallCulvertPipe.SC-137L.F.
2.600

20.25$52,650.00

14DiveCulvertHeadwallRemoved.AsDirected,SC-114Ea.
47

139.00$6,533.00

15StructureRemoved,SC-114Ea.
31

259.00$8,029.00

EXHIBIT"A'

UntUweundUltml—

COST/UNIT

$10.00

$5.00

$0.50

$1.00

$50.00

$48.00

$200.00

$800.00

$900.00

$1.500.00

$2.000.00

$2.000.00

$15.00

$50.00

$100.00

TOTALCOST

$1,700.00

$150.00

$487.50

$250.00

$150.00

$2,400.00

$400.00

$7,200.00

$7,200.00

$4,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$39,000.00

$2,350.00

$3,100.00

Ur.Exovitor

$51.03

$36.65

$25.90

$3.31

$172.00

$77.69

$168.00

$420.00

$980.00

$1.960.00

$14.784.00

$6.360.00

$23.97

$137.77

$275.53

TOTALCOST

$8,675.10

$1,105.50

$25,252.50

$827.50

$516.00

$3,884.50

$336.00

$3,780.00

$7,840.00

$5,880.00

$14,784.00

$6,360.00

$62,322.00

$6,475.19

$8,541.43

CQ8T/UH1T

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



BidDate:May1,2015
Projc2015WatcrllneReplacement&RoadwayRehab,HedgewoodAve&SmithAve

EngineersEstimate$1,900,000.00

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

DESCRIPTION

StormSewerRemoved.AsDirected.SC-114

AbandonSanitaryManhole,AsDirectedSC-167

CatchBasin2-2-A.AsDirected,SC-124

CatchBasin2-2-B,AsDirected,SC-124

YardDrain.AsDirected.SC-124

ManholesAdjustedtoGrade.Asperplan.SC-124

ManholesReconstructedtoGrade.Asperplan.SC-124

CatchBasinorInletAdjustedtoGrade.Asperplan.SC-124

CatchBasinorInletReconstructedtoGrade.Asperplan,SC-124

6"Dla.Sewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2.AsDirectedSC-
134

6"Dla.StormSewerw/RegularBacklil.AsDirectedSC-134

6"Dla.StormSewerw/PremiumBackfill.AsDirectedSC-134

8*Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,As
DirectedSC-134

10"Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2.As
DirectedSC-134

12"Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2.As
DirectedSC-134

12"Dla.StormSewerw/PremiumBackfillforDrivewayCulvertsorAs
DirectedSC-134

15*Dia.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2.As
DirectedSC-134

18"Dia.Storm)rw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2.As
OirectedSC-1o^#.

uNrr

L.F.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

•DlptoUSubutbw

CST.OUANCOST/UNIT

680
5.50$3,740.00

16
816.00$13,056.00

943.00$8,487.00

23
918.00$21,114.00

1008.00$5,040.00

26
803.00$20,878.00

803.00$803.00

297.00$297.00

297.00$297.00

20
168.00$3,360.00

50
53.00$2,650.00

100
57.00$5,700.00

20
190.00$3,800.00

20
211.00$4,220.00

100
128.00$12,800.00

630
31.00$19,530.00

516.00$3,096.00

20
227.00$4,540

-J

UndirnioundUllllllti

COST/UNITTOTALCOST

$8.00
$5,440.00

$500.00
$8,000.00

$1.500.00
$13,500.00

$1.500.00
$34,500.00

$600.00
$3,000.00

$250.00
$6,500.00

$3.500.00
$3,500.00

$300.00
$300.00

$700.00
$700.00

$120.00
$2,400.00

$35.00
$1,750.00

$40.00
$4,000.00

$120.00
$2,400.00

$120.00
$2,400.00

$130.00
$13,000.00

$18.00
$11,340.00

$420.00
$2,520.00

$170.00
$3,400.00

Mr.Excavftof

COST/UHIT

$16.35

$1,155.13

$1.725.44

$1.725.44

$1.672.48

$885.67

$1.796.69

$1.796.69

$1.796.69

$142.30

$45.77

$65.62

$229.03

$230.85

$232.58

$35.78

$1.307.76

$253.11

TOTALCOST

$11,118.00

$18,482.08

$15,528.98

$39,685.12

$8,362.40

$23,027.42

$1,796.69

$1,796.69

$1,796.69

$2,846.00

$2,288.50

$6,562.00

$4,580.60

$4,617.00

$23,256.00

$22,541.40

$7,846.58

$5,062.20

TOTALCOST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Bid

Pro]

Date:May1,2f'<^
|e2015Walcrlli.Paacement&RoadwayRehab,HedgewoodAve&SmithAve

EngineersEstimate$1,900,000.00
Dlotol•8ubuibanUndiroroundUtllltlMHr.Excavator

DESCRIPTIONUNrrEST.QUAHCOST/UNITTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOSTCOSTAIHITTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOST

34
20"Dia.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2.As
DirectedSC-134

L.F.
6

792.00$4,752.00
$400.00

$2,400.00
$1,367.31

$8,203.86$0.00

356"UnderdrainwithFabricWrap,AsDirectedbytheEngineer,SC-145LF.
50

14.00$700.00
$20.00

$1,000.00
$29.88

$1,494.00$0.00

38RelocateExistingCleanout,CompleteInPlace,AsDirectedEa.
1

760.00$760.00
$500.00

$500.00
$799.04

$799.04$0.00

PAVEMENT

37ConcreteWalkRemovedSC-114S.F.
4.325

1.90$8,217.50
$0.50

$2,162.50
$2.24

$9,688.00$0.00

38AsphaltApronRemoved•SC-114S.Y.
825

5.60$4,620.00
$1.00

$825.00
$4.13

$3,407.25$0.00

39O.D.O.T304AggregateBase,SC-168C.Y.
65

45.00$2,925.00
$40.00

$2,600.00
$102.61

$6,669.65$0.00

40Item253-FlexiblePavementRepair/Widening.AsPerPlan.SC-116S.Y.
1.235

67.00$82,745.00
$80.00

$98,800.00
$85.02

$104,999.70$0.00

41
Item255•FullDepthPavementRemoval&RigidReplacement,
Class'MS",T=9".SC-122

S.Y.
150

59.00$8,850.00
$60.00

$9,000.00
$125.29

$18,793.50$0.00

42
Item255•FullDepthPavementRemoval&RigidReplacement.Drive
ApronResidential.Class'MS".SC-122

S.Y.
1.270

55.00$69,850.00
$50.00

$63,500.00
$61.47

$78,066.90$0.00

43
Item451•6"ReinforcedConaeleDriveApronResidential.Class"MS".
SC-119

S.Y.
925

17.00$15,725.00
$50.00

$46,250.00
$54.34

$50,264.50$0.00

444"ConcreteWalk.SC-126S.F.
3.500

3.75$13,125.00
$7.00

$24,500.00
$5.99

$20,965.00$0.00

45CurbRamp,Asperplan.SC-126S.F.
825

11.00$9,075.00
$10.00

$8,250.00
$14.61

$12,053.25$0.00

46PavementPlaning.1.75".SC-117S.Y.
14.285

2.90$41,426.50
$3.00

$42,855.00
$3.08

$43,997.80$0.00

47SpecialPavementPlaning,DriveAprons,SC-117S.Y.
25

27.00$675.00
$85.00

$2,125.00
$22.40

$560.00$0.00

48ConcreteCurb.Type6.SC-153L.F.
300

23.00$6,900.00
$20.00

$6,000.00
$22.40

$6,720.00$0.00

49O.D.O.T448Type1AsphaltConaeleSurface.SC-120C.Y.
600

210.00$126,000.00
$226.00

$135,600.00
$224.00

$134,400.00$0.00

50O.D.O.T448Type2AsphallConcreteIntermediate,SC-120C.Y.
10

238.00$2,360.00
$320.00

$3,200.00
$252.00

$2,520.00$0.00



BidDate:May1,2015
Proj'c2015WateriincReplacement&RoadwayRehab,HedgewoodAve&SmithAve

EngineersEstimate$1,900,000.00

51

52

53

64

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

DESCRIPTION

TackCoat.SC-121

ReclamlteAsphaltRejuvenationAgent.PenetratingSealer.SC-123

HybridInterlayerPavingMat-GLASPave50orEqual.SC-151

SingleChipSealwilhPolymerBinderandCoverAggregateNo.8.SC-
155

WATERWORK

6"WatermainwithPolyethyleneEncasementforhydrantswithRegular
BackfilltoSubgradeCompleteInPlace,SC-154
8"WatermainwithPolyethyleneEncasementandPremiumBackfillto
SubgradeCompleteInPlace.SC-154
8"WatermainwithPolyethyleneEncasementandRegularBackfillto
SubgradeCompleteinPlace.SC-154

8"FreeBoardWatermain.AsDirectedbytheEngineer.SC-165

CutoutexistingteeandinstaHspoolpiece.CompleteInPlace.SC154

8"x8"Cut-in-Tee.CompleteinPlaceSC-154

8"x8"Tee.CompleteInPlace.SC-154

8"x6"HydrantTee,CompleteInPlace.SC-154

6"-90*Bend,CompleteinPlace,SC-154

6"-45*Bend,CompleteInPlace.SC-154

8"-11>J*Bend.CompleteInPlace.SC-154

8"-22K*Bend.CompleteInPlace,SC-154

688"-45*Bend,lAleInPlace.SC-154

Gal.

S.Y.

S.Y.

S.Y.

L.F.

L.F:

LF.

LF.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

DlnloUSubuibin

EST.OUANCOSTAJHITTOTALCOST

500
2.10$1,050.00

14,285
1.10$15,713.50

1.360
17.00$23,120.00

14.285
2.10$29,998.50

150
47.00$7,050.00

1.850
72.00$133,200.00

4.000
56.00$224,000.00

50
167.00$8,350.00

6863.00$13,726.00

6867.00$13,734.00

303.00$1,212.00

17
258.00$4,386.00

262.00$2,096.00

153.00$153.00

169.00$169.00

176.00$176.00

179.00$358
fi

UixtoiotoundUUUtlti

COST/WITTOTALCOST

Mr.EKcav«10f

COSTWHITTOTALCOSTTOTALCQ8T

$2.00
$1,000.00

$2.24
$1,120.00$0.00

$1.00
$14,285.00

$1.12
$15,999.20$0.00

$11.00
$14,960.00

$17.92
$24,371.20$0.00

$2.65
$37,855.25

$2.24
$31,998.40$0.00

$20.00
$3,000.00

$95.38
$14,307.00$0.00

$110.00
$203,500.00

$92.87
$171,809.50$0.00

$63.00
$252,000.00

$62.98
$251,840.00$0.00

$150.00
$7,500.00

$178.45
$8,922.50$0.00

$3.000.00
$6,000.00

$3.267.55
$6,535.10$0.00

$3.000.00
$6,000.00

$3.163.02
$6,326.04$0.00

$300.00
$1,200.00

$434.93
$1,739.72$0.00

$300.00
$5,100.00

$400.88
$6,814.96$0.00

$300.00
$2,400.00

$285.03
$2,280.24$0.00

$300.00
$300.00

$279.15
$279.15$0.00

$300.00
$300.00

$313.69
$313.69$0.00

$300.00
$300.00

$321.74
$321.74$0.00

$300.00
$600.00

$328.77
$657.54

>
$0.00



BidDnte:May1,V
Projc201SWaterlh..placement&RoadwayRehab,HedgewoodAve&SmithAve

EngineersEstimateSl.900,000.00

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

DESCRIPTION

ChlorlnalionPit.CompleteinPlace,SC-154

TestandChlorinateWatermain.Complete.SC-154

8"Dia.ResiliantSeatedGateValveandBox,CompleteInPlace,SC-
154

6"HydrantValveComplete,inPlaceSC-154

6"Hydranl,CompleteinPlace.SC-154

1'VerticalHydrantExtensionasDirectedbytheEngineer,CompleteIn
Place.SC-154

RemoveExistingHydranl.ValveBoxandPlugComplete,SC-154

RemoveExistingGateValveComplete,SC-154

RemoveExistingMeterVault/ManholeandAppurtenances.SC-154

MechanicallyRestrainedCap,SC-154

BulkheadExistingWatermainComplete,SC-154

ConnecttoExistingWatermain,SC-154

HedgewoodAvenue-KelapandReconnectrwateruonnecuon(snon
side).PulledorJackedUnderPavementCompleteInPlace.SC-149,SC
.letlgewood'Avenue-KetapanaKeconnecirwaterijonnectionnong
side).PulledorJackedUnderPavementCompleteinPlace.SC-149.SC
154

SmilhAvenue-RetapandReconnect1"WaterConneclion(shortside).
PulledorJackedUnderPavementCompleteInPlace.SC-149.SC-154

SmithAvenue-RetapandReconnect1"WaterConnectlonfjongside).
PulledorJackedUnderPavemenlCompleteInPlace.SC-149.SC-154

FurnishandRemoveTemporaryFlushingAssembly.CompleteSC-154

RemoveExistingWatermainCompleteSC-154

Ea.

LF.
6.050

Ea.
14

Ea.
17

Ea.
17

Ea.

Ea.
17

Ea.

Ea.
10

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.
45

Ea.
46

Ea.
45

Ea.
45

Ea.

L.F.
100

OlaloUSubutbin

TOTALCOST

4776.00$9,552.00

1.60$9,075.00

1420.00$19,880.00

676.00$11,492.00

3280.00$55,760.00

715.00$715.00

644.00$10,948.00

800.00$6,400.00

251.00$2,510.00

362.00$1,086.00

288.00$888.00

2986.00$8,898.00

876.00$39,420.00

2409.00$110,814.00

814.00$36,630.00

2186.00$98,370.00

902.00$2,706.00

29.00$2,900.00

UndimfoundUICIIIm

COST/UNITTOTALCOST

$700.00
$1,400.00

$1.00
$6,050.00

$1.200.00
$16,800.00

$900.00
$15,300.00

$3.000.00
$51,000.00

$300.00
$300.00

$100.00
$1,700.00

$100.00
$800.00

$150.00
$1,500.00

$300.00
$900.00

$50.00
$150.00

$4.000.00
$12,000.00

$900.00
$40,500.00

$2.000.00
$92,000.00

$900.00
$40,500.00

$2.000.00
$90,000.00

$2.000.00
$6,000.00

$10.00
$1,000.00

Mr.E»c«v«to<

TOTALCOST

$1.181.04
$2,362.08

$2.68
$16,214.00

$1.222.88
$17,120.32

$864.46
$14,696.16

$3.768.26
$64,060.42

$898.19
$898.19

$524.37
$8,914.29

$652.80
$5,222.40

$207.48
$2,074.80

$213.85
$641.55

$637.86
$1,913.58

$3.333.35
$10,000.05

$781.22
$35,154.90

$1.560.98
$71,805.08

$781.22
$35,154.90

$1.584.78
$71,315.10

$1.777.88
$5,333.64

$47.87
$4,787.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



BidDate:May1,2015.«,,,..
Projc20J5WatcrllneReplacement&RoadwayRehob,HedgewoodAve&SmithAve

EngineersEstimate$1,900,000.00

DESCRIPTION

87VGaleValveExtensionCompleteInPlace.SC-154

88ClevelandWaterDepartmentFeesSC-154

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

98

97

98

99

100

101

102

Minimum12"ThickWltcoBleorEqualFrostProtection

MeterVault,MeterSet.andMeter.CompleteInPlace.1"Service.SC-
154

TRAFFICCONTROL

Item642-CrosswalkLine.SC-131

Hem642-StopLine.SC-131

Item642-Edgellne.Type1.SC-131

Item642•CenterLine.Double.Solid

Item630-GroundsMountedSupport.No3Post

Hem630-Remove&Re-erectSign.FlatSheet

LANDSCAPING

SeedingandMulching-SiteRestoralionIncludingTopsoBandGrading
SC-132

LinearGrading.AsDirectedbyIheEngineer,SC-164

LandscapingStone,AsDirectedbytheEngineer,SC-15B

DeciduousTree.2*Caliper.SC-169

MAINTENANCEOFTRAFFIC

MaintainingTra"="JSC-127

AsphaltConaefeiorMaintainingTraffic.SC-127

Ea.

L.S.

LF.

Ea.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ea.

S.Y.

S.Y.

S.Y.

Ea.

L.S.

C.Y.

Dlolol*8ubwb»n

EST.QUAN

870.00$870.00

74493.00$74,493.00

30
27.00$810.00

10
1886.00$18,660.00

135
2.65$357.75

65
3.70$240.50

11.925
0.15$1,788.75

1.200
0.20$240.00

20
15.75$315.00

42.00$84.00

8.500
8.50$72,250.00

3.200
8.25$26,400.00

25
43.00$1,075.00

22
390.00$8,580.00

6209.00$6,209.00

25
135.00$3,375.J

UndnoieundUWHIts

TOTALCOST

$200.00
$200.00

74.493$74,493.00

$40.00
$1,200.00

$1.000.00
$10,000.00

$2.60
$351.00

$5.00
$325.00

$0.27
$3,219.75

$0.50
$600.00

$29.81
$596.20

$29.81
$59.62

$1.00
$8,500.00

$1.00
$3,200.00

$10.00
$250.00

$400.00
$8,800.00

$10.000.00
$10,000.00

$400.00
$10,000.00

$217.74

74.493

$301.87

$2.813.36

$2.24

$4.48

$1.12

$2.24

$33.60

$84.00

$10.34

$8.46

$46.14

$416.64

$15.080.00

$224.00

$217.74

$74,493.00

$9,056.10

$28,133.60

$302.40

$291.20

$13,356.00

$2,688.00

$672.00

$168.00

$87,890.00

$27,072.00

$1,153.50

$9,166.08

$15,080.00

$5,600.00

TOTALCOST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



BidDote:May1,20W
Projc2015Watcrllne...placement&RoadwayRehob,HedgewoodAve&SmithAve

EngineersEstimate$1,900,000.00
OlglotoSubwhtn

UndnmoundUtlllltoi

DESCRIPTIONIBST.OUAhICOSTftltnrITOT"™*TlCQ8TAIHIT1TOTALCOST

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

MISCELLANEOUS

Mobilization.SC-130

BondsandInsuranceSC-113

ConstructionLayoutStakesandAs-BuiltDrawings.SC-129

Misc.MelatasDirectedbytheEngineer.SC-163

ItemSpecial-SanitaryManholeJointandGradeRingSealing.AsPer
Plan-SC-166__

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

Lbs.

Ea.

ADDITIONALITEMS91-94TOBEUSEDASDIRECTEDBYTHEENGINEER

Foremen
Hours

Labor
Hours

Operator
Hours

MiscellaneousEquipment(Trucks,Backhoe.Etc.IncJ.Fuel)Hours

TotalBid(1-111)

29339.00

13282.00

17430.00

5.000
1.05

22
544.00

25075.00

50050.00

25065.00

250150.00

$29,339.00
$130.000.00

$130,000.00

$13,282.00
$30.000.00

$30,000.00

$17,430.00
$5.000.00

$5,000.00

$5,250.00
$1.00

$5,000.00

$11,968.00
$450.00

$9,900.00

$18,750.0075.00$18,750.00

$25,000.0050.00$25,000.00

$16,250.0065.00$16,250.00

$37,500.00150.00$37,500.00

$1,943,147.00$1,984,499.82

Ui.EKCivmW

TOTALCOST

$94.682.40
$94,682.40$0.00

$26.120.00
$26,120.00$0.00

$22.400.00
$22,400.00$0.00

$2.12
$10,600.00$0.00

$845-60
$18,603.20$0.00

75.00$18,750.00$0.00

50.00$25,000.00$0.00

65.00$16,250.00$0.00

150.00$37,500.00$0.00

$2,319,926.14$0.00


